

~
SLP(C)No. 20331 OF 2000
ITEM No.22

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20331/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/1999 in CR 26/98
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHYAM SUNDER AGRAWAL & CO. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
addl. affidavit)

Date : 29/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Adv.
Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Av.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

It is stated by the claimant-respondents that they
have already withdrawn the 50 per cent of the amount in
question. The balance amount remains stayed until disposal of
the appeal. The attachment proceedings, if any, taken
pursuant to the orders of the High Court stand annulled.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master