

d

C.A.No. 8207 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8207/2001

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHYAM SUNDER AGRAWAL & CO. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(Summons for Non-Prosecution)

Date : 10/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Adv.

Ms. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....I...T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

As a last opportunity four weeks time is granted to
comply with the Office Report.

.SP1

Neelam

(JASBIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER