

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8207 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHYAM SUNDER AGRAWAL & CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional affidavit)

Date: 13/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.

Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.  
No costs.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8207 OF 2001

UNION OF INDIA

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

M/S SHYAM SUNDER AGRAWAL & CO. & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant at great length.

We see no reason to interfere. The appeal being devoid of merits is accordingly dismissed. No costs.

.....J.  
( H.K. SEMA )

New Delhi,  
February 13, 2008

.....J  
( MARKANDEY KATJU)